
   
 

CITY OF DIAMOND BAR 
 

PUBLIC WORKS & ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
 
 

FEE SCHEDULE 2015-16 
 

ACTION  FEE 

  
  
As-Builts 

     Minor Amendments/Revisions To      

     Improvement Plans 

$2,851.41 Minimum Deposit 

Certificate of Correction 

     For Any Changes To Final Recorded Maps          

$2,498.51  Minimum Deposit 

Change of Address 

     Changes of Individual Addresses, Assigning  

     of New Addresses (New Subdivision) 

$364.77 Each 

Change of Improvement Plans 

     Changes Made Prior To City Approval 

$2,851.41  Minimum Deposit 

Construction/Demolition 

     Monitoring Such Activities to Ensure Proper   

     Diversion of Recyclables 

$207.75 Each 

Curb & Gutter, Plan Check 

     Installation in Public Right-of-Way 

$121.18 

$0.65/L.F. 

Minimum 

 

Curb & Gutter, Inspection 

     Installation in Public Right-of-Way 

$278.01 

$0.65/L.F. 

Minimum 

 

Curb Core Inspection $110.00  

Parkway Drain Inspection $363.55  

Dedication/Vacation 

     Residential (One Lot) & All Others 

$1,782.13 

$4,277.11 

1-10,000 S.F. 

10,000+ S.F. 

Drainage/Parking Lots 

     Projects with 50 CY of Grading or Less 

     Require Drainage Plan Approval 

     Quantity Calculated = Cut + Fill 

$242.37  

Drainage Inspection (Rip-Rap) 

     For Hillside Drainage Projects 

$2,331.15  Minimum Deposit 

Driveway Approach, Plan Check 

     For Residential or Commercial Access 

$121.18  

Driveway Approach, Inspection 

     For Residential or Commercial Access 

$399.20  

Dumpsters 

     Use of Trash Dumpsters in Public ROW 

$64.16 

$80.44 

Per Day 

Per Week 

Easement Checking 

     Residential (One Lot) 

     Subdivisions (Tract/Parcel) 

$1,782.13 

$4,277.11 

1-10,000 S.F. 

10,000+ S.F. 

Engineering Review 

     Any Plan Check/Inspection Not Listed 

$2,851.41  Minimum Deposit 

Supplemental Submittals (After 3 Submittals) 

     Each Submittal of Unresolved Plan Checks 

$2,266.13  Minimum Deposit 
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Geotechnical & Geological Reports 

     For All Grading/Subdivision Projects and 

     Construction in Restricted Use Area 

$2,889.67 Minimum Deposit 

Geotechnical Observation 

     Observation by Geotechnical Engineer of  

     Grading Activities  

$2,631.75  Minimum Deposit 

Grading, Plan Check 

     Projects with 51 CY or Greater Require 

     Grading Plan Approval & Permit 

     Quantity Calculated = Cut + Fill 

$312.08 

 

$275.96 

+ $71.77 

 

$1,108.63 

+$76.85 

 

$1,800.24 

+$45.62 

 

$4,710.50 

+$125.60 

 

$6,057.11 

$125.60 

50-100CY 

 

101-1,000 CY 

Per 100 CY in excess of 101  

 

1,001-10,000 CY 

Per 1,000 CY in excess of 1,001  

 

10,001-100,000 CY 

Per 1,000 CY in excess of 10,001  

 

100,001-500,000 CY 

Per 10,000 CY in excess of 100,001  

 

500,001 or more CY 

Per 10,000 CY in excess of 500,001 

 

 

Grading, Inspection 

     Projects with 51 CY or Greater Require 

     Grading Plan Approval & Permit 

     Quantity Calculated = Cut + Fill 

$242.37 

 

$264.47 

+ $77.56 

 

$963.21 

+$65.01 

 

$1,547.46 

+$41.49 

 

$2,533.31 

+$103.30 

 

50-100CY 

 

101-1,000 CY 

Per 100 CY in excess of 101  

 

1,001-10,000 CY 

Per 1,000 CY in excess of 1,001  

 

10,001-100,000 CY 

Per 1,000 CY in excess of 10,001  

 

100,001 or more CY 

Per 10,000 CY in excess of 100,001  

 

House Numbering 

     Painting House Numbers on Public Curbs 

$1,000 Deposit  

Hydrology & Hydraulic Reports 

     For All Major Grading/Subdivision Projects 

     And Construction in Flood Control Area 

$2,851.41  Minimum Deposit  

Subdivision Agreement Review/Preparation 

     Review of Subdivision Agreements Prior to 

     Final Map Approval  

$363.55 Each  

Improvement/Security Agreement 

     Review Engineer’s Estimates for Bonding 

     Purposes of Grading, Sewer, Storm Drain 

     Street, Landscape, & Monumentation 

$363.55 Each  
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Other Field Inspection 

     Any Field Inspections Not Previously Listed 

$728.28 Minimum Deposit  

Lane Closures 

    Work on Private Property, Block Parties 

     Any private use 

$249.50 Per Week  

Limited Collection Permit (valid one calendar 

yr.) 

$205.02 

$153.76 

$102.50 

$51.25 

Issued Jan.-Mar. 

Issued Mar.-Jun. 

Issued Jul.-Sep. 

Issued Oct.-Dec. 

 

Traffic Control, Plan Check 

     For Projects Requiring Traffic Control Plans 

     For Public Street Closures 

$3,131.34 Minimum Deposit Per Sheet 

 

 

 

Traffic Control, Inspection 

     For Projects Requiring Traffic Control Plans 

     For Public Street Closures 

$2,596.91 Minimum Deposit  

Map Analysis, Plan Check 

     Tract & Parcel Maps 

$1,425.70 

$1,853.42 

$2,494.98 

$3,991.97 

$6,201.82 

$9,267.08 

 

$9,267.08 

+$49.90 

1-5 Lots/Parcels 

6-10 Lots/Parcels 

11-25 Lots/Parcels 

26-50 Lots/Parcels 

51-100 Lots/Parcels 

101-150 Lots/Parcels 

 

151+Lots/Parcels 

Per Lot/Parcel Over 151 

 

Minor Lot Line Adjustment, Plan Check $2,851.41 Minimum Deposit  

Monitoring Well 

     Lane Closure Permits for Public Streets 

$207.75 

$278.01 

$399.20 

Quarterly 

Semi-Annual 

Annual 

 

Other Engineering Reports, Plan Check 

     Any Engineering Reports Not Listed 

$2,591.52 Minimum Deposit  

Re-Inspection Fee 

     Re-Inspection Due to Failed Inspections, 

     Corrections Required, Premature Inspections, 

     Or Other Additional Requests      

$590.22 Minimum Deposit  

Self-Hauling Permit $205.02 

$153.76 

$102.50 

$51.25 

Issued Jan.-Mar. 

Issued Mar.-Jun. 

Issued Jul.-Sep. 

Issued Oct.-Dec. 

 

Septic Tank, Plan Check 

     Review of Conformance With State 

     Guidelines. Permits Issued by B&S 

$781.37 Minimum Deposit  

Sewer Plans, Plan Check 

     Sewer Work, Public/Private Mainline/Lateral 

$363.55 

$2.42/L.F. 

Minimum 

 

 

Sewer Plans, Inspection 

     Sewer Work, Public/Private Mainline/Lateral 

$520.38 

$3.71/L.F. 

Minimum 

 

 

Sewer Saddle/Lateral 

     Installation of Sewer Laterals Only 

$399.20 Project  
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Sewer System Overflow 

     Enforcement of Sewer System Overflows 

     Reported by L.A. County 

$415.51 Project  

Sidewalk, Plan Check 

     Cuts, Removal/Replacement 

     Residential or Commercial 

$121.18 

$0.65/S.F. 

Minimum   

Sidewalk, Inspection 

     Cuts, Removal/Replacement 

     Residential or Commercial 

$278.01 

$0.71/S.F. 

Minimum   

Street Plans, Plan Check 

     For All New Public/Private Streets 

$727.11 

$0.17/S.F. 

Minimum   

Street Plans, Inspection 

     For All New Public/Private Streets 

$762.75 

$0.07/S.F. 

Minimum   

Stock Piling, Plan Check 

     Retention of Dirt For Established Period 

     of Time 

$278.01   

Stock Piling, Inspection 

     Retention of Dirt For Established Period 

     of Time 

$214.46   

Storm Drain, Plan Check 

     For All Storm Drain Work, Public/Private 

     Mainline, Laterals 

$320.78 

$2.42/L.F. 

Minimum   

Storm Drain, Inspection 

     For All Storm Drain Work, Public/Private 

     Mainline, Laterals 

$463.35 

$3.71/L.F. 

Minimum   

Storm Drain Transfer to County $997.99 Each  

Storm Drain/Sewer Structure Review/Inspect. 

     Any Storm Drain/Sewer-Related Junction 

$156.83 Each  

Standard Urban Stormwater Mitigation Plan 

     SUSMP 

$2,851.41 Minimum Deposit  

Time Extension, Improvement Agreement $399.20 Each  

Time Extension, Unexpired Plan 

Checks/Permits 

$156.83 Each  

Traffic Studies & Mitigation Reports $2,851.41  Minimum Deposit  

Transportation Permits 

     Oversize Load, Weight, Width, Length, 

     Height, Etc. 

$16.00   

Utilities $278.01 

$399.20 

$520.38 

1-150 S.F. Cut 

151-500 S.F. Cut 

501-1,000 S.F. Cut 

 

 
 

 

  
 


